recommendation of the Board of Directors, the remuneration of M/s Jitendra 
Agarwal & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Lucknow appointed by the 
Comptroller and Auditor General of India as Statutory Auditor for the financial 
year 2025-26 be and is hereby fixed at Rs. 5,19,200/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Nineteen 
Thousand and Two Hundred only) excluding applicable taxes and out-of-pocket 
expenses.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company or any of the 
authorized Director(s)/official(s) by the Board be and are hereby severally 
authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as may be deemed